STANDARDBRED CANADA FEES & PRICING
As of February 1, 2025

MEMBER SERVICES

Stallion Report:

Filed before Sept. 1 of breeding year

Electronically ($7.13per mare bred or minimum of $49.9)
Manually ($10.51 per mare bred or a minimum of $73.60)
Filed after Sept. 1 of breeding year

Electronically ($20.59 per mare bred or minimum of $149.70)
Manually ($24.79 per mare bred or a minimum of $173.50)

Foal Registrations:
Weanling (within 4 months of date of foaling)
Beyond 4 months of date of foaling

Transfer on foal

Embryo Transfer Application
DNA /Blood Typing (included in foal registration)
Identification/Microchipping (included in foal registration)

Transfer of Ownership/Recording of Leases:

Within 3 months of sale

3 months to 6 months

6 months to 1 year

Over 1 year

Transfers of Ownership by Operation of Law
Recording Racing/Breeding Leases
Non-Breeding/Non-Racing Transfer
Ownership order change

Other:

Printed Registration Certificate
Import Registration of Foreign Horses
Export Certificate
Pedigree Hearing Fee
Processing Fee (improperly submitted documents/fees)
Changes in colour, markings (free if on electronic or
registration given to I.D. technician)
Name Change - before 2 years of age
- 2 years of age and older

Duplicate Registration Certificate - (By Member)
- (Applied by staff, not received 3 months after transfer)
- Duplicate Foal Application
Correction to Registration Information
On Account Service (per month)
Financial Responsibility (Member)
Commission of Oath (Head office only)
Freeze Branding: 1-2 horses (per horse) in one location
Freeze Branding: 3-5 horses (per horse) in one location
Freeze Branding: 6 or more horses (per horse) in one location
Microchipping per horse

$49.90
$73.60

$149.70
$173.50

$210.62
$263.71

$46.02
$56.50
$66.50
$85.31

$46.02
$96.46
$169.60
$282.70
$115.27
$46.68
$84.82
$46.02

$25.84
$445.13
$494.69
$115.04
$18.05
$11.86

$33.23
$55.40

$70.62
$135.62
$11.31
$28.05
$18.05
$45.13
$16.95
$139.65
$123.89
$93.14
$48.63

Financial Responsibility (Non-member) — 10 percent, minimum $54, maximum $546

$6.49
$9.57

$19.46
$22.55

$27.38
$34.29

$5.98
$7.35
$8.65
$11.09

$5.98
$12.54
$22.05
$36.75
$14.98
$6.07
$11.03
$5.98

$3.36
$57.87
$64.31
$14.96
$2.35
$1.54

$4.32
$7.20

$9.18
$17.63
$1.47
$3.65
$2.35
$5.87
$2.20
$18.15
$16.11
$12.11
$6.32

$56.39
$83.17

$169.16
$196.05

$238.00
$298.00

$52.00
$63.85
§75.15
$96.40

$52.00
$109.00
$191.65
$319.45
$130.25
$52.75
$95.85
$52.00

$29.20
$503.00
$559.00
$130.00
$20.40
$13.40

$37.55
$62.60

$79.80
$153.25
$12.78
$31.70
$20.40
$51.00
$19.15
$157.80
$140.00
$105.25
$54.95



Membership:

New Member (based on 12 months)
Annual Member Renewal

New Stable/Corporation Registration
Annual Renewal of Stable/Corporation
3 Year Member and Stable Renewal
Fractional Membership

Licenses:

Driver (includes Member Insurance cost: $94.18)

Trainer (includes Member Insurance cost: $94.18)

Groom (includes Member Insurance cost: $94.18)

Associate Groom (includes Member Insurance cost: $94.18)
Official (First Licence - includes Member Insurance cost: $94.18)
Official (Each additional licence)

Authorized Agent

Examination Fee (Driver/Trainer/Official)

Driver Processing

Trainer Processing

FIELD SERVICES
Annual Horse Eligibility Fee

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

TrackIT - see www.standardbredcanada.ca (TrackIT Section)

TROT MAGAZINE
Subscription Options:
Canada

One Year

Two Years
United States
One Year

Two Years
Foreign

One Year

Two Years

SC Foreign Member

Advertising Rates (Contact TROT)

*

*

m
m

$105.31
$82.59
$158.54
$82.59
$235.00
$51.00

$142.27
$125.64
$89.05
$89.05
$89.05
$11.86

$36.00
$59.87

$62.08
$23.81

$73.45

$41.00
$54.00

HST

$13.69
$10.74
$20.61
$10.74
$30.55
$6.63

$18.50
$16.33
$11.58
$11.58
$11.58
$1.54

$4.68
$7.78

$8.07
$3.10

$9.55

$5.33
$7.02

62 (USD)
89(USD)

174 (CDN)
345 (CDN)

135 (CDN)

* Ontario Only — HST rates will vary by province and applicable PST rates will apply.

TOTAL

$119.00
$93.33
$179.15
$93.33
$265.55
$57.63

$160.77
$141.97
$100.63
$100.63
$100.63
$13.40

$40.68
$67.65

$70.15
$26.91

$83.00

$46.33
$61.02


http://www.standardbredcanada.ca/

