As of February 1, 2025



	<u>FEE</u>	<u>HST</u>	TOTAL
MEMBER SERVICES			
Stallion Report:			
Filed before Sept. 1 of breeding year			
Electronically (\$7.13per mare bred or minimum of \$49.9)	\$49.90	\$6.49	\$56.39
Manually (\$10.51 per mare bred or a minimum of \$73.60)	\$73.60	\$9.57	\$83.17
Filed after Sept. 1 of breeding year			
Electronically (\$20.59 per mare bred or minimum of \$149.70)	\$149.70	\$19.46	\$169.16
Manually (\$24.79 per mare bred or a minimum of \$173.50)	\$173.50	\$22.55	\$196.05
Foal Registrations:			
Weanling (within 4 months of date of foaling)	\$210.62	\$27.38	\$238.00
Beyond 4 months of date of foaling	\$263.71	\$34.29	\$298.00
Transfer on foal	\$46.02	\$5.98	\$52.00
Embryo Transfer Application	\$56.50	\$7.35	\$63.85
DNA /Blood Typing (included in foal registration)	\$66.50	\$8.65	\$75.15
Identification/Microchipping (included in foal registration)	\$85.31	\$11.09	\$96.40
Transfer of Ownership/Recording of Leases:			
Within 3 months of sale	\$46.02	\$5.98	\$52.00
3 months to 6 months	\$96.46	\$12.54	\$109.00
6 months to 1 year	\$169.60	\$12.04 \$22.05	\$105.00 \$191.65
Over 1 year	\$282.70	\$36.75	\$319.45
Transfers of Ownership by Operation of Law	\$115.27	\$14.98	\$130.25
Recording Racing/Breeding Leases	\$46.68	\$6.07	\$52.75
Non-Breeding/Non-Racing Transfer	\$40.08 \$84.82	\$0.07 \$11.03	\$95.85
Ownership order change	\$46.02	\$11.03 \$5.98	\$52.00
	940.0Z	<i>9</i> 3.30	<i>Ş52.00</i>
Other:			
Printed Registration Certificate	\$25.84	\$3.36	\$29.20
Import Registration of Foreign Horses	\$445.13	\$57.87	\$503.00
Export Certificate	\$494.69	\$64.31	\$559.00
Pedigree Hearing Fee	\$115.04	\$14.96	\$130.00
Processing Fee (improperly submitted documents/fees)	\$18.05	\$2.35	\$20.40
Changes in colour, markings (free if on electronic or	\$11.86	\$1.54	\$13.40
registration given to I.D. technician)			
Name Change - before 2 years of age	\$33.23	\$4.32	\$37.55
- 2 years of age and older	\$55.40	\$7.20	\$62.60
Duplicate Registration Certificate - (By Member)	\$70.62	\$9.18	\$79.80
- (Applied by staff, not received 3 months after transfer)	\$135.62	\$17.63	\$153.25
- Duplicate Foal Application	\$11.31	\$1.47	\$133.23
Correction to Registration Information	\$28.05	\$3.65	\$31.70
On Account Service (per month)	\$28.05 \$18.05	\$3.05 \$2.35	\$20.40
Financial Responsibility (Member)	\$18.05 \$45.13	\$2.33 \$5.87	\$20.40 \$51.00
Commission of Oath (Head office only)	\$45.13 \$16.95	\$5.87 \$2.20	\$51.00 \$19.15
Freeze Branding: 1-2 horses (per horse) in one location	\$10.95 \$139.65		
Freeze Branding: 3-5 horses (per horse) in one location		\$18.15 \$16.11	\$157.80 \$140.00
	\$123.89 \$92.14	\$16.11 \$12.11	\$140.00 \$105.25
Freeze Branding: 6 or more horses (per horse) in one location Microchipping per horse	\$93.14 \$48.63	\$12.11 \$6.32	\$105.25 \$54.95
Microcitiphing her tionse	0.05ډې	30.3 <b>2</b>	JJ4.30

Financial Responsibility (Non-member) – 10 percent, minimum \$54, maximum \$546

		<u>FEE</u>	<u>HST</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
Membership:				
New Member (based on 12 months) Annual Member Renewal New Stable/Corporation Registration Annual Renewal of Stable/Corporation 3 Year Member and Stable Renewal Fractional Membership	* * *	\$105.31 \$82.59 \$158.54 \$82.59 \$235.00 \$51.00	\$13.69 \$10.74 \$20.61 \$10.74 \$30.55 \$6.63	\$119.00 \$93.33 \$179.15 \$93.33 \$265.55 \$57.63
Licenses:				
Driver (includes Member Insurance cost: \$94.18) Trainer (includes Member Insurance cost: \$94.18) Groom (includes Member Insurance cost: \$94.18) Associate Groom (includes Member Insurance cost: \$94.18) Official (First Licence - includes Member Insurance cost: \$94.18) Official (Each additional licence) Authorized Agent Examination Fee (Driver/Trainer/Official) Driver Processing Trainer Processing	* * * * * * * *	\$142.27 \$125.64 \$89.05 \$89.05 \$11.86 \$36.00 \$59.87 \$62.08 \$23.81	\$18.50 \$16.33 \$11.58 \$11.58 \$11.58 \$1.54 \$4.68 \$7.78 \$8.07 \$3.10	\$160.77 \$141.97 \$100.63 \$100.63 \$100.63 \$13.40 \$40.68 \$67.65 \$70.15 \$26.91
FIELD SERVICES				
Annual Horse Eligibility Fee		\$73.45	\$9.55	\$83.00
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY				
TrackIT - see www.standardbredcanada.ca (TrackIT Section)				
TROT MAGAZINE				
Subscription Options:				
<b>Canada</b> One Year Two Years	*	\$41.00 \$54.00	\$5.33 \$7.02	\$46.33 \$61.02
<b>United States</b> One Year Two Years			62 (USD) 89(USD)	
<b>Foreign</b> One Year Two Years			174 (CDN) 345 (CDN)	
SC Foreign Member			135 (CDN)	
Advertising Rates (Contact TROT)				

\* Ontario Only – HST rates will vary by province and applicable PST rates will apply.